
 

Electoral Districts and Regions 
A Guide to MPs from parties that supported the new Emergency Services Tax 
 

 

The attached guide lists every sitting MP of every party that voted in support of the new Emergency Services Tax. It will help you identify which of your local MPs you 
need to influence to change their minds. MPs from Labor, the Greens, Cannabis and Animal Justice Parties supported the new Tax. We will continue to refer to it as a 
Tax until such time as they remove the words “Volunteer Fund” from their tax. This tax should not be collected in volunteers name and is an insult. 

The Liberal/National opposition have announced that they will repeal the new Tax and return to settings similar to the old Fire Services Property Levy. 

Local engagement with your local Member of Parliament remains a key priority in trying to influence each party’s official position. Direct engagement is a powerful 
way to influence decisions and ensure your community’s needs are heard. It provides a direct line to decision-makers, allows you to shape policy - and builds 
important connections. Bringing specific problems or concerns to the MPs attention can lead to policy changes. It also provides an opportunity for the MP to gain a 
better understanding of your views and needs - and helps them to make informed decisions. Your advocacy may lead to that MP subsequently leading advocacy 
within their own party for change.  

Many members mistakenly believe that because they live in a safe seat, their discussions and advocacy have no power. All members are reminded that in addition 
to your lower house seat, every member has 5 additional MPs elected to the upper house (Legislative Council) across your Region. These are also your local MPs, 
you are their constituent, and each rely on your vote for their seat. 

You can look up what seat you are from via: Victorian Electoral Commission and who your local members of parliament is from: Members - Parliament of Victoria 

Meeting with your local member of parliament, calling their office to request a discussion or writing a letter or email remains a powerful advocacy tool. And while 
your peak body holds these discussions regularly, local MP’s respond to local constituents who live within their seat. Real people with real stories make a real 
difference. 

In preparation for a discussion or meeting, we encourage you to: prepare for your meeting by doing background research on your MP, often their maiden speech 
provides an insight into what motivates them. Know your topic and prepare for common counter arguments. Key facts and evidence that you understand and can 
speak to are valuable as conversation starters. Be clear on what you are seeking from your MP and seek a commitment from them. 

Put simply - the new arrangements will divert funds raised by the Emergency Services Tax to seven government entities that were previously funded from 
consolidated revenue, and as we predicted - there has not been any significant uplift to front line emergency services. The new Tax will collect an extra $590M in 
Year 1. Be very wary of MPs quoting muti-year spending announcements. Always ask for specifically how much extra funds CFA is receiving from that extra $590M 
and specifically ask what is budgeted for in 2025/26 – not future years. Ask them to show you in the budget where that new spend appears. (Eg: The $140M “rolling 
fleet” program equals just $10M in new money for CFA per year.) 

https://www.vec.vic.gov.au/electoral-boundaries/which-boundaries-cover-where-i-live
https://www.parliament.vic.gov.au/members/


 



Western Victoria Region – MPs that support the new Tax 
 Lower House MP 

 

Bellarine District  
Alison Marchant – Labor 
alison.marchant@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5250 1987 

 

Eureka District  
Michaela Settle – Labor  
Michaela.Settle@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5331 7722 

 

Geelong District 
Chris Couzens – Labor 
christine.couzens@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5221 4821 

 

Lara District 
Ella George – Labor 
ella.george@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5275 3898 

 

Melton District 
Steve McGhie – Labor 
Stephen.McGhie@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9743 9825 

Upper House MP 

 

Ripon District  
Martha Haylett – Labor  
martha.haylett@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5461 1255 

 

Jacinta Ermacroa - Labor 
jacinta.ermacora@parliament.vic.gov.au 
(03) 9651 8238 

 

Wendouree District 
Juliana Addison – Labor 
Juliana.Addison@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5331 1003 

 

Dr Sarah Mansfield – Victorian Greens 
sarah.mansfield@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5222 1941 

 

Gayle Tierney – Labor  
gayle.tierney@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5224 2088 
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Northern Victoria Region - MPs that support the new Tax 
 

Upper House MP Lower House MP 

 

Georgie Purcell – Animal Justice 
Party 
georgie.purcell@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5427 2444  

Bendigo East District 
Jacinta Allan – Labor (Premier)  
jacinta.allan@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5443 2144 

 

Jaclyn Symes – Labor (Treasurer) 
jaclyn.symes@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5783 2000 

 

Bendigo West District 
Maree Edwards – Labor  
maree.edwards@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5410 2444 

  

 

Macedon District 
Mary-Anne Thomas – Labor  
mary-anne.thomas@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5428 2138 

  

 

Yan Yea District 
Lauren Kathage – Labor  
lauren.kathage@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9432 9782 
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Eastern Victoria Region - MPs that support the new Tax 

 
Upper House MP Lower House MP 

 

Tom McIntosh – Labor  
tom.mcintosh@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5940 5010 
  

Bass District 
Jordan Crugnale – Labor  
Jordan.Crugnale@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5672 4755 

 

Harriet Shing – Labor 
harriet.shing@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5134 8000 
  

Hastings District 
Paul Mecurio – Labor  
paul.mercurio@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5977 5600 

  

 

Monbulk District 
Daniela De Martino – Labor 
daniela.demartino@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9754 5401 

  

 

Pakenham District 
Emma Vulin -Labor  
emma.vulin@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9651 8254 
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Western Metropolitan Region - MPs that support the new Tax 
 Upper House MP 

 

Lizzie Blandthorn – Labor  
lizzie.blandthorn@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9689 6373 

 

Ingrid Stitt – Labor  
ingrid.stitt@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9363 1644 
 

 

David Ettershank – Legalise Cannabis Party  
david.ettershank@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9317 5900 

Lower House MP 

 

Footscray District 
Katie Hall – Labor  
Katie.Hall@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9689 4283  

Kororoit District 
Luba Gregorovitch – Labor  
luba.grigorovitch@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 8361 7133 

 

Laverton District 
Sarah Connolly – Labor   
Sarah.Connolly@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9916 1778  

Niddrie District 
Ben Carrol – Labor  
ben.carroll@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9379 5879 

 

Point Cook District 
Mathew Hilakari – Labor 
mathew.hilakari@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9395 0221  

St Albans District 
Natalie Suleyman – Labor  
natalie.suleyman@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9367 9925 

 

Sunbury District  
Josh Bull – Labor  
josh.bull@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9740 4091  

Sydenham  
Natalie Hutchins- Labor 
natalie.hutchins@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9449 1511 

 

Tarneit District 
Dylan Wight – Labor 
dylan.wight@parliament.vic.gov.au 
(03) 9651 8206  

Werribee District 
John Lister – Labor 
john.lister@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9741 1133 

 

Williamstown District 
Melissa Horne – Labor 
Melissa.Horne@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9399 9022 
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Northern Metropolitan Region - MPs that support the new Tax 
 Upper House MP 

 

Enver Erdogan – Labor 
enver.erdogan@parliament.vic.gov.au 
(03) 9651 8260  

 

Sheena Watt – Labor  
sheena.watt@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 7008 6588 

 

Anasina Gray-Barberio – Victorian Greens  
anasina.gray-barberio@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03_ 9348 2622 

Lower House MP 

 

Broadmeadows District 
Kathleen Matthews-Ward – Labor  
kathleen.matthews-
ward@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9300 3851  

Brunswick District 
Tim Read – Victorian Greens 
Tim.Read@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9384 1241 

 

Essendon District 
Danny Pearson – Labor  
danny.pearson@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9370 7777  

Greenvale District 
Iwan Walters – Labor  
iwan.walters@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9651 8208 

 

Kalkallo District 
Ros Spence – Labor  
ros.spence@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 8377 4477 
  

Melbourne District 
Ellen Sandell – Victorian Greens  
ellen.sandell@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9328 4637 

 

Northcote District 
Kat Theophanous – Labor  
Kat.Theophanous@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9481 5777  

Pascoe Vale District 
Anthony Cianflone – Labor  
anthony.cianflone@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9354 9935 

 

Preston District 
Nathan Lambert – Labor  
nathan.lambert@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9981 3547  

Richmond District 
Gabrielle de Vietri – Victorian Greens  
gabrielle.devietri@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9415 8901 

 

Thomastown District 
Bronwyn Halfpenny – Labor  
bronwyn.halfpenny@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9401 2711 

  

  

mailto:enver.erdogan@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:sheena.watt@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:anasina.gray-barberio@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:kathleen.matthews-ward@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:kathleen.matthews-ward@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:Tim.Read@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:danny.pearson@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:iwan.walters@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:ros.spence@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:ellen.sandell@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:Kat.Theophanous@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:anthony.cianflone@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:nathan.lambert@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:gabrielle.devietri@parliament.vic.gov.au
mailto:bronwyn.halfpenny@parliament.vic.gov.au


North-Eastern Metropolitan Region - MPs that support the new Tax 
Upper House MP 

 

Shaun Leane – Labor  
shaun.leane@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9887 0255 

 

 

Aiv Puglielli – Victorian Greens  
aiv.puglielli@parliament.vic.gov.au   
(03) 9850 8600 

 

Sonja Terpstra – Labor  
sonja.terpstra@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9937 2566 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lower House MP 

 

Bayswater District 
Jackson Taylor – Labor 
Jackson.Taylor@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9738 0577  

Box Hill District 
Paul Hamer – Labor  
Paul.Hamer@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9898 6606 

 

Bundoora District 
Colin Brooks – Labor  
colin.brooks@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9467 5657  

Eltham District 
Vicki Ward – Labor (Minister for Emergency Services) 
vicki.ward@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9439 1500 

 

Glen Waverly District 
John Mullahy – Labor  
john.mullahy@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9955 2501  

Ivanhoe District 
Anthony Carbines – Labor  
anthony.carbines@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9457 5328 

 

Mill Park District 
Lily D’Ambrosio – Labor  
lily.dambrosio@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9422 5171 
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South-Eastern Metropolitan - MPs that support the new Tax 
Upper House MP  

 

Michael Galea – Labor  
michael.galea@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 7501 8688 

 

Rachel Payne – Legalise Cannabis Victoria 
rachel.payne.mp@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9651 8972 

 

Lee Tarlamis – Labor  
lee.tarlamis@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 8765 9951 

Lower House MP 

 

Carrum District 
Sonya Kilkenny – Labor 
sonya.kilkenny@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9773 2727 

 

Clarinda District 
Meng Heang Tak – Labor  
MengHeang.Tak@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9543 6081 

 

Cranbourne District 
Pauline Richards – Labor  
Pauline.Richards@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 5996 2901  

Mordialloc District 
Tim Richardson – Labor  
tim.richardson@Parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9772 4544 

 

Dandenong District 
Gabrielle Williams – Labor  
gabrielle.williams@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9793 2000  

Narre Warren North District 
Belinda Wilson – Labor  
belinda.wilson@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9706 0566 

 

Frankston District 
Paul Edbrooke – Labor  
paul.edbrooke@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9783 9822  

Narre Waren South District 
Gary Maas – Labor  
Gary.Maas@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 8783 6959 

 

Mulgrave District 
Eden Foster – Labor  
eden.foster@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9548 5644 
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Southern Metropolitan Region - MPs that support the new Tax 

 

Upper House MP 

 

Ryan Batchelor – Labor  
ryan.batchelor@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9557 1500 
 

 

John Berger – Labor  
john.berger@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 7008 8466 

 

Katherine Copsey – Victorian Greens  
katherine.copsey@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9530 8399 
 

Lower House MP 

 

Albert Park District 
Nina Taylor – Labor  
Nina.Taylor@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9646 7173 
 

 

Ashwood District 
Matt Fregon – Labor  
Matt.Fregon@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9561 0511 
 

 

Bentleigh District 
Nick Staikos- Labor  
nick.staikos@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9579 7222 
 

 

Oakleigh District 
Steve Dimopoilos – Labor  
steve.dimopoulos@parliament.vic.gov.au  
(03) 9568 2456 
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